102, ATLANTA, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI - 400 020|022 - 4002 6214| IR@TPIINDIA.COM

Date: April 25, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 023.

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

I, Bharat C. Parekh, the undersigned promoters of **TPI INDIA LTD.** hereby submit disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

The shareholding detail is as on April 25, 2024.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Bharat Chimanlal Parekh

CC:

TPI INDIA LTD Plot No. J-61, Additional MIDC, Murbad, Thane, Murad, Maharashtra, India, 421401

102, ATLANTA, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI – 400 020|022 – 4002 6214| IR@TPIINDIA.COM

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	TPI India limite		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Bharat Chimanl	al Parekh	
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	PAC's		
	2. B C Par 3. Hasmu 4. Asha P 5. Sanjay 6. Lalita O 7. Darsha 8. Avinas 9. C K Par 10. Chima 11. Chima 12. Chima 13. OHM F 14. Shreej	ikh C. Parekh HU arekh H. Parekh C Parekh ana B. Parekh ih B. Parekh	JF Limited Limited
Mile the set the according to be longer to	No.		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO.		
Promoter/Promoter group	The shares are disposed by the Promoter and the corresponding buyers are not part of Promoters or Promoter Group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	4,01,73,714 (Refer Note 1)	93.51	93.51
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-



102, ATLANTA, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI – 400 020|022 – 4002 6214| IR@TPIINDIA.COM

	T T		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,01,73,714	93.51	93.51
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	79,51,112	18.51	18.51
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	79,51,112	18.51	18.51
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,22,22,602 (Refer Note 2)	75.00	75.00
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,22,22,602	75.00	75.00
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open market sal	e through OFS	
Date of acquisition-/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	April 23, 2024 and April 24, 2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 4,29,63,470 divided into 4,29,63,470 fully paid Equity Shares having face value of Re. 1/- each.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 4,29,63,470 divided into 4,29,63,470 fully paid Equity Shares having face value of Re. 1/- each.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 4,29,63,470 divided into 4,29,63,470 fully paid Equity Shares having face value of Re. 1/- each.		



102, ATLANTA, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI – 400 020|022 – 4002 6214| IR@TPIINDIA.COM

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note 1: Holding of Promoters prior to the sale of shares vis OFS

Sr. No.	Name of the Promoter	No of Shares held	percentage of total share capital
1.	Bharat Chimanlal Parekh	3,56,88,099	83.07
2.	Hasmukh C. Parekh	12,23,098	2.85
3.	B C Parekh HUF	15,200	0.04
4.	Hasmukh C. Parekh HUF	50,560	0.12
5.	Asha Parekh	73,840	0.17
6.	Sanjay H. Parekh	70,240	0.16
7.	Lalita C Parekh	1,80,000	0.42
8.	Darshana B. Parekh	44,000	0.10
9.	Avinash B. Parekh	37,600	0.09
10.	C K Parekh	960	0.00
11.	Chimanlal K. Parekh HUF	12,000	0.03
12.	Chimanlal Parekh	16,000	0.04
13.	Chimanlal K. Parekh	48,000	0.11
14.	OHM Packaging Private Limited	5,90,680	1.37
15.		14,57,677	3.39
16.	Trillian Investment and Trading Pyt.	6,65,760	
	Total	4,01,73,714	93.51

Note 2: Holding of Promoters post the sale of shares via OFS

Sr. No.	Name of the Promoter	No of Shares held	percentage of total share capital
1.	Bharat Chimanlal Parekh	2,77,36,987	64.56
2.	Hasmukh C. Parekh	12,23,098	2.85
3.	B C Parekh HUF	15,200	0.04



102, ATLANTA, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI – 400 020|022 – 4002 6214| IR@TPIINDIA.COM

4.	Hasmukh C. Parekh HUF	50,560	0.12
5.	Asha Parekh	73,840	0.17
6.	Sanjay H. Parekh	70,240	0.16
7.	Lalita C Parekh	1,80,000	0.42
8.	Darshana B. Parekh	44,000	0.10
9.	Avinash B. Parekh	37,600	0.09
10.	C K Parekh	960	0.00
11.	Chimanlal K. Parekh HUF	12,000	0.03
12.	Chimanlal Parekh	16,000	0.04
13.	Chimanlal K. Parekh	48,000	0.11
14.	OHM Packaging Private Limited	5,90,680	1.37
15.	3 3	14,57,677	3.39
16.	Trillian Investment and Trading Pyt	6,65,760	1.55
	Total	3,22,22,602	75.00

Signature of the acquirer-/ seller / Authorised Signatory

Bharat Chimanlal Parekh

Place: Mumbai

Date: April 25, 2024.